EMEA Product Information Centre
Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374
(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI,
FR, IE, IL, IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT,
RU, SE, SK, UK, ZA)
US Product Information Centre
Toll-free number: 1-800-27 27 537

192-300021N5	 November 2013
Technical Specifications
Power Ratings
Order Code
Normal Duty Ratings Heavy Duty Ratings
Frame
kW/HP
Output Current Arms kW/HP
Output Current Arms
400 VAC 480 VAC 400 VAC 480 VAC
380-480 (± 10 %) VAC Supplies Three Phase
31V-4D0004-B... 1.1/1.5 3.5 3.0 0.75/1 2.5 2.1 D
31V-4D0005-B... 1.5/2 4.5 3.4 1.1/1.5 3.5 3.0 D
31V-4D0006-B... 2.2/3 5.5 4.8 1.5/2 4.5 3.4 D
31V-4D0008-B... 3/4 7.5 5.8 2.2/3 5.5 4.8 D
31V-4D0010-B... 4/5 10 7.6 3/4 7.5 5.8 D
31V-4D0012-B... 5.5/7.5 12 11 4/5 10 7.6 D
31V-4E0016-B... 7.5/10 16 14 5.5/7.5 12 11 E
31V-4E0023-B... 11/15 23 21 7.5/10 16 14 E
31V-4F0032-B... 15/20 32 27 11/15 23 21 F
31V-4F0038-B... 18.5/25 38 36 15/20 32 27 F
31V-4G0045-B... 22/30 45 40 18.5/25 38 36 G
31V-4G0060-B... 30/40 60 52 22/30 45 40 G
31V-4G0073-B... 37/50 73 65 30/40 60 52 G
31V-4H0087-B... 45/60 87 77 37/50 73 65 H
31V-4H0105-B... 55/75 105 96 45/60 87 77 H
31V-4H0145-B... 75/100 145 124 55/75 105 96 H
Overloads
•	 Heavy Duty Ratings; 150 % for 60 s,
180 % for 3 s
•	 Normal Duty Ratings; 110 % for 60 s,